Business Improvement Leadership

Selecting Great Improvement Projects

How to identify and select business improvement and Lean
Six Sigma projects that deliver real and quantifiable value.

Revised August 2020

While project selection is only one of the elements in
succeeding with with business improvement, it’s a really
important element. And it is actually the role of line managers to
do this as part of their work in delivering business plans and
continually improving their business.

by George Lee Sye
MAIN TOPICS

Basic opportunity identification - Value stream method - The
waste reduction approach - Business driver analysis -
Constraint analysis - Customer related performance - Top
down or bottom up identification - Prioritising projects -
Selling and managing projects

Soarent Publishing
PO Box 267, Ravenshoe, Qld, AUSTRALIA 4888

Other books by the author - www.georgeleesye.com/books

© All rights reserved by George Lee Sye (2005-2020)
(eBook) ISBN 978-0-9870850-5-4
(print) ISBN 978-0-6489683-0-6


http://www.georgeleesye.com/books

Table of Contents

Introduction
Solution Focused
Asking a New Question
The Role of Lean Six Sigma
Non Lean Six Sigma Fit
Keeping It Simple
More Than One Way to Skin a Cat
Why There Isn’t The ONE Way

This Book

Chapter 1 - Basic Opportunity Identification
Just Ask
Looking From Two Dimensions
A Simple Six Step Process
A Quick Summary
Here Are Those Questions Again
Chapter 2 - The Waste Reduction Approach
Waste Is Everywhere
First Get Clear on What Waste Is
The Line Manager’s Waste Walk

Setting It Up

Page 2 of 113

10
11
13

14

16
16
17
25
33

34

36
36
36
40

42



Chapter 3 - Value Stream Method

Two Types of Processes

The Idea of a Value Stream

Value Stream Analysis

Dimensions of Value Stream Measurement

Using V.S.A. in Project Identification

Chapter 4 - Business Driver Analysis

Business Drivers

Continual Improvement is the Key to Success
The Most Common Drivers

Identifying The Right Focal Points

Asking The Right Questions

A Revenue Generating Example

Business Driver Trees

Chapter 5 - Analysing for Constraints

Of Course It’s Constrained
To Improve or To Replace

To Invest Capital or Not to Invest Capital

Chapter 6 - Analysing Customer Related Performance

The Process Sigma Quality Scale

Process Sigma Terms

Page 3 of 113

43
43
44
46
49

53

55
55
56
57
59
59
64
65
66
66
67

68

71

71

75



Approximating Process Sigma
Process Sigma Conversation Table
Chapter 7 - A Question You Have To Ask
Top Down, Bottom Up
Who To Allocate Projects To
Some Closing Thoughts
Chapter 8 - Choosing Wisely
Screening Questions for All Opportunities
Screening For Process Improvement Opportunities
Prioritise Opportunities
Allocate Projects Wisely
Chapter 9 - Selling and Managing Projects
All Projects Involve Selling
All Projects Must Be Managed
Final Notes for Sponsors and Process Owners
Conclusion

About the Author

Other Books by George Lee Sye

Page 4 of 113

77
79
82
82
86
87
89
89
90
93
99
101
101
104
105
110
111

113



	Introduction
	Solution Focused
	Asking a New Question
	The Role of Lean Six Sigma
	Non Lean Six Sigma Fit
	Keeping It Simple
	More Than One Way to Skin a Cat
	Why There Isn’t The ONE Way
	This Book

	Chapter 1 - Basic Opportunity Identification
	Just Ask
	Looking From Two Dimensions
	A Simple Six Step Process
	A Quick Summary
	Here Are Those Questions Again

	Chapter 2 - The Waste Reduction Approach
	Waste Is Everywhere
	First Get Clear on What Waste Is
	The Line Manager’s Waste Walk
	Setting It Up

	Chapter 3 - Value Stream Method
	Two Types of Processes
	The Idea of a Value Stream
	Value Stream Analysis
	Dimensions of Value Stream Measurement
	Using V.S.A. in Project Identification

	Chapter 4 - Business Driver Analysis
	Business Drivers
	Continual Improvement is the Key to Success
	The Most Common Drivers
	Identifying The Right Focal Points
	Asking The Right Questions
	A Revenue Generating Example
	Business Driver Trees

	Chapter 5 - Analysing for Constraints
	Of Course It’s Constrained
	To Improve or To Replace
	To Invest Capital or Not to Invest Capital

	Chapter 6 - Analysing Customer Related Performance
	The Process Sigma Quality Scale
	Process Sigma Terms
	Approximating Process Sigma
	Process Sigma Conversation Table

	Chapter 7 - A Question You Have To Ask
	Top Down, Bottom Up
	Who To Allocate Projects To
	Some Closing Thoughts

	Chapter 8 - Choosing Wisely
	Screening Questions for All Opportunities
	Screening For Process Improvement Opportunities
	Prioritise Opportunities
	Allocate Projects Wisely

	Chapter 9 - Selling and Managing Projects
	All Projects Involve Selling
	All Projects Must Be Managed
	Final Notes for Sponsors and Process Owners

	Conclusion
	About the Author
	Other Books by George Lee Sye

