#### **Business Improvement Leadership**

# **Selecting Great Improvement Projects**

How to identify and select business improvement and Lean Six Sigma projects that deliver real and quantifiable value.

#### **Revised August 2020**

While project selection is only *one* of the elements in succeeding with with business improvement, it's a really important element. And it is actually the role of line managers to do this as part of their work in delivering business plans and continually improving their business.

### by George Lee Sye

#### MAIN TOPICS

Basic opportunity identification - Value stream method - The
waste reduction approach - Business driver analysis Constraint analysis - Customer related performance - Top
down or bottom up identification - Prioritising projects Selling and managing projects

Soarent Publishing PO Box 267, Ravenshoe, Old, AUSTRALIA 4888

Other books by the author - www.georgeleesye.com/books

© All rights reserved by George Lee Sye (2005-2020) (eBook) ISBN 978-0-9870850-5-4 (print) ISBN 978-0-6489683-0-6

## **Table of Contents**

Introduction	5
Solution Focused	5
Asking a New Question	7
The Role of Lean Six Sigma	8
Non Lean Six Sigma Fit	9
Keeping It Simple	10
More Than One Way to Skin a Cat	11
Why There Isn't The ONE Way	13
This Book	14
Chapter 1 - Basic Opportunity Identification	16
Just Ask	16
Looking From Two Dimensions	17
A Simple Six Step Process	25
A Quick Summary	33
Here Are Those Questions Again	34
Chapter 2 - The Waste Reduction Approach	36
Waste Is Everywhere	36
First Get Clear on What Waste Is	36
The Line Manager's Waste Walk	40
Setting It Up	42

Chapter 3 - Value Stream Method	43
Two Types of Processes	43
The Idea of a Value Stream	44
Value Stream Analysis	46
Dimensions of Value Stream Measurement	49
Using V.S.A. in Project Identification	53
Chapter 4 - Business Driver Analysis	55
Business Drivers	55
Continual Improvement is the Key to Success	56
The Most Common Drivers	57
Identifying The Right Focal Points	59
Asking The Right Questions	59
A Revenue Generating Example	64
Business Driver Trees	65
Chapter 5 - Analysing for Constraints	66
Of Course It's Constrained	66
To Improve or To Replace	67
To Invest Capital or Not to Invest Capital	68
Chapter 6 - Analysing Customer Related Performance	71
The Process Sigma Quality Scale	71
Process Sigma Terms	75

Approximating Process Sigma	77
Process Sigma Conversation Table	79
Chapter 7 - A Question You Have To Ask	82
Top Down, Bottom Up	82
Who To Allocate Projects To	86
Some Closing Thoughts	87
Chapter 8 - Choosing Wisely	89
Screening Questions for All Opportunities	89
Screening For Process Improvement Opportunities	90
Prioritise Opportunities	93
Allocate Projects Wisely	99
Chapter 9 - Selling and Managing Projects	101
All Projects Involve Selling	101
All Projects Must Be Managed	104
Final Notes for Sponsors and Process Owners	105
Conclusion	110
About the Author	111
Other Books by George Lee Sve	113